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REPORT ON INSPECTTON UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: *
Kol

USE :
Add'1l POD
Transfer NO. LJ‘J‘/ﬁ/ County  BAKER
0ld Certificate No.4 7Y ¥, 74/ Hlo>
1. Name Q,/L“ QMW{-(&,(Z{' ?/T ol
Addreég i Richland, OR 97870
2. Source of Supply Eagle Creek , Trib of
3. Use irrigation
4. Amount of Water Priority Date !83’?} /287/; /397

5. Proposed Point of Diversion /700’ S« 2450 S _,}_I’f-);Tm ANuw C('/vluz—\/ (:1/0;

wlde SEH NWH, S o,  TG5,. Rise Bl
T / B
74<iLx<% (»ﬁﬁﬁﬂzwmdﬁﬁ QIFT>I:[£}{LJ¢

6. Completion Date completed

7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transfer Made
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF JOHN RANDALL, U. S. NATIONAL BANK) ORDER APPROVING
OF OREGON AND LAWRENCE IMMOOS FOR ) TRANSFER NO. 4444
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )

-_ em Em ER S A ar e I W e S E am e o e e

On March 24, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by John Randall, U. S. National Bank of Oregon
(Holcomb Estate) and Lawrence Immoos for approval of a change in point of
diversion from Eagle Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Baker County, Oregon, entered
March 18, 1918, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights
of the Various Claimants to the Use of the Waters of Powder River and Its
Tributaries, a water right was allowed in the name of W. E. Summers for
use of waters of Eagle Creek for irrigation of, among other lands, a
certain 2.0 acres in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 10, Township 9 South, Range
45 East, W.M., being tabulated at Volume 6, page 485, with a date of
priority of 1888, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 4748,
Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

By said Decree, a water right was allowed in the name of D. N.
Strayer for use of waters of Eagle Creek for irrigation of, among other
lands, a certain 3.0 acres in NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 19, Township 9
South, Range #5.East, W.M., being tabulated at Volume 6, page 485, with a
date of priority of 1887, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page
4744, Volume 5 of said record.

By said Decree, a water right was allowed in the name of William
T. Bennehoft for use of waters of Eagle Creek for irrigation of, among
other lands, a certain 0.8 acre in SW 1/4 NE 1/4 and 1.6 acres in SE 1/4
NE 1/4, Section 24, Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W.M., being
tabulated at Volume 6, page 465, with a date of priority of 1887, as
evidenced by certificate recorded at page 4602, Volume 5 of said record.

Volume 33, page 307



The authorized point of diversion is located 1950 feet South and
1400 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 33 being within the
SE 174 NW 1/4 of Section 33, Township 8 South, Range 45 East, W.M. (Newt
Young Ditch).

The applicants propose to change the point of diversion
therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 1700 feet South
and 2450 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 10, being within
the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 10, Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W.M.
(Kay Young Ditch).

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was
published in the Democrat-Herald, a newspaper printed and having general
circulation in Baker County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the
issues of April 16, 23 and 30, 1980.

Mr. V. Kent Searles, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

Volume 33, page 308
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion
as the change in point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at pages
4748, 4744, and 4602, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
be canceled; and in lieu thereof new certificates be issued covering the
balance of the rights NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of
this order, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued to the
applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 1lth day of June, 1980.

£ L

JAMES E. SEXSON,,.,
Director

Volume 33, page 309
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Application for Transfer of Water Riqlﬁ' va G

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I John Randall

3 een

(Name of mpplleant) .« 1 o L e

! (Mailing address) 2 (Cim ............................. 3

State of .. Otegon 91870

3
(Zip Code) {Phone number)
In point of diversion

~ (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

Ve, 7758

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? . NO  W.E. Summers
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .. Y85 _ . If so, give title of proceedings
({Yes or No)

e EOWder River Decree 0 numbeilof eEriitran Lla o

no

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... 22 _ . . . If so, give number
(Yes or No)

Ol permit e . Number of certificate .............ccoooveeeeie

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... Fagle Creek .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... 1886

6. The authorized point of diversion is located . 1950 ft.....S.... and ..2400. ft. .._&. . from the N¥ ..
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of .. 5€C+ 33 being within the .SE..% Ni. % of Section..33 .. Tp..8. S R. .45 E.W.M,

(No. N.orS.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county of ....Baker . The name of the ditch used is ... NeWE Xoung

NOTE: Answer question If the application s for change in polnt of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located .1700._. ft. S.and 2430 ft, .EEAE-_;..‘;.). from the Mil......
(N. or S. .or W.

corner of .52¢ 10 being within the 52 34 Ni 14 of Section 10 TP: e 2.8 RiAOB.. Wil

(Ne, N. or 5.} (No. E. or W.)

i1 the county of ... DIKEL . e, The name of the ditch to be used is ...K2Y. YOUNG..coormcruiincciiiinnns

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ... xrrigation and stock
(Irrigatlon, Minlng, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 15-13 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
9s 45K 10 SE% SE% 2.0

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

c

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?
not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .70 .. ..
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change In use or place of use.
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ......... e

{Irrlsatlun. :;;wer. rninlm:, mmﬁluctuﬂnu. domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

Township
North or South

E or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

List 14-14 of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate shect)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ... .

To document the existiog use.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ... ... GCoupleted

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before

Remarks o5 s o Sou (g

........

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

J\P / /P A [ Cj/‘} j-. L , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing appllcatwn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this GZQ day of w ........................ > 19?6

(Name of hpp!lmm\

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2&7% day of Tl o , 1630

[N;(*FIQ'}'xal ‘ Seal] W’:E No-mm}'}i}'ﬁiic FOR OREGON

My commission expires %/w ..................
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Application for Transfer of Water Ric}hf %

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

ESTATE OF: :
U.S, NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON, Trustee for Linn Holcomb Estate
P e ————
[ I, R I 1) Bk () IR . L et e
(Malling address) city) 5
State of .....Qregon........,, ... 97208 22523902 | do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)
.....Jn_ Point_of Diversion....

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

vé P 485

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..No..____ D. N. Straver . . .

(If not, glve name)

et AN i e

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... YeS . If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

creeeneneeeenennn POAEY. RIVET. DECTCE e oenes. DUMDBEY Of COrtifioate L Eiti S

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...No .. ... . If so, give number

(Yes or No)

ofspermit st islic g e Number of certificate ......cocceeveieereenee

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .. .Bagle Creel
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... 18T 1 e T
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .. 1990 £t S and 1480 ¢t E from the . NW__
(N. or 5.) (E, or W.)
corner of .5€¢. 33 being within the ...SE 14 NW_ 14 of Section .33 . Tp. .88 R _4%E _w.M,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ..B2K€Tr . The name of the ditch used is ... .Newt Young .

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is {for change in point of diversion.

ZHs50
7. The proposed point of diversion is located 1700 ft. S and . 389=ft. . E__ . from the NW.. .
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corner of ._5€C. 10 being within the .SE 3% NW_34 of Section 10.......... Tp, .98 R.49E.... W.M,

(No. N.or S.)  (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ..Baker .. The name of the ditch to be used is ... Kay Young

L
Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*23064-690



Irrigation and stock

frerssssssstesssssennnnns sassssssasa

8. The use to which the water is applied is

Bl T T T Ty PR sanen

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

R
Township E u:n\ff of
North or South Willamette Merldian Section List 15-1% of Sectlon Number Acres To Be Irrigated
9s 46E 19 NW: Swa 3.0
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... .. YE‘:? .........................................................

(If not nwncr. explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? . .. A& . .
{Yes or No)
NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change In use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.?

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NA‘I‘URE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ..o
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

— ——— — — — — - — e

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..o

. document eXxisSting MSe .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Completed

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...

RamaTRe o G e e e TR

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE,

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

U. S. National Bank of Oregon, Trustee for Linn Holcomb ESt. . the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Wy ot
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..< G

S

Subscribed and sworn to before me this D?é .......

[Notavial Seal]

€y s
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Application for Transfer of Water Righ'i‘-.._.' &y 2z
X )5

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: .

(Name of ilpp‘llé;.’ﬂ';.‘t‘]"““

of ’?HBaxw‘? @:c/ Land

(Mailing address) (City) i
State of O/“e?ﬁh, ‘?7‘?70, X'?S‘ﬁ'/fé, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

....An Point of Diversion

(In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
vl ; yZ f 65
rd

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ...N2.._ ¥iT1iam T. Benneho#s. ...-
(i

not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... YES . . If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)
........................... Powder River Decree . . . . . ... number of certificate ./4602 . .
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ........NO weenneenes 1L SO, give number

"(Yes or No)

ofspermits" - TR CugE S Cunl i Number of certificate

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... Eagle Creek

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .1 887 .. e L S
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .. 1950 ¢, Es) and 1400 _ 1t me) from the .NW....
{N. or S. . or W,
corner of .....5€C. 33 being within the .SE__ % _NW 14 of Section .33 Tp. 88 . _R. _49E__W.M,
(No. N.orS.) (No.E.'or W.)
in the county of ...BaKer . The name of the ditch used is ....NEWL Young
NOTE: Answer question if the application Is for change in point of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located 170Q.... ft. ..S....... and 1400 ft. . E...... from the .NW.....
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
Sec. 10 ing withi SE_1/4 NW i 0. Tp. .08 R, .. 208 WM,
corner of . 9€C. 10 being within the .2t vy NW. 1 of Section ......10... Tp o b?Sor s.;R mo.%ir -
in the county of ... Baker .. ... The name of the ditch to be used is ........ Ry Younp: &

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-600



8. The use to which the water is applied is Irr;ga’clonand stock

................................................... Seesssmsesmsean

(Irrlgation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete,)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridlan Sectlon List 14-1%5 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
9S 45E 24 SW NEZ 0.8
SE} NEZ 1.6

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

/

(If not owner, explain your Interest)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... A7 .. ..
(¥Yes or No

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application iIs for change in use or place of use.
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .. T R e T =
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

Township
North or South

E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

List 44-1% of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

({If more space required, nttach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .. COMPLETED .~~~
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... | COMPLETED
REMNATKS i i e e T

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF

USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, LAWE E NC E I /V/ ,V/ 00 S , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this BV day of 7 ..... P e SR . 1950

(Name of applicant}

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / .Z,Z’A day of .......£=L2 19. 8o

: IN otarial Seal] M?{%J NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires .. '%/26/!.3 ....................




EAGLE CREEI-

5 T=0%82-21

¥ O REGOMHN

M

IATEIR RIGHT N0.S 9004 §FFF e

RIG. NO.C 00O F7F7F/°RE).

REAM-1D 09 Lobo o140

SANCEL YEAR=--->

RICRITY-====~ 212 %) 887
WELISATION===2p3 24 /937

2ERMET ISSUE--2go. 1/

SONSTR.STRT.==> , » )

PCINT-OF-CIVERSICH
QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

09 $062 otf0

TWNSP RNGE SECT
| 99235 HScE 12

PLACE-OF-USE

‘TWNSP RNGE SECT CTR/QTR CHTY WUSE i CNEMTV ACRES

| 0905 50 ;4

£ D

DATA:

c s

/9%
19%d

DATA:;

a)

|

1 N2.026 455 CERTIF,
23.C Qo0004747/5UTER. W3,

W
Wy W AT
AT

=

m m»
xn X~

1
I

o oOox
X XIm

RIV.MI.

CONSTR.CSMPLY=-=> 24 /)

EUISS RS LS E==——e :’o b /1
i A AT i >
CONCLERENCE---=>
CERTIFIED---==~- >

RIV.MI.

1

/104

3,00

195 &
1958

RATE

G075

STATUS S OR P

v

P

CES DEPARTMENT uu¥ PAGE ]
IVISION NN RUN ON: 3720781 AT: 9:0¢
TA INPUT 'FORM uxv
NAME: JoH M RANDAKFL
LDDRESS: ALow =¥
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: RICHEAND , 02 q~7 £770 o)
WM.DIST.go g WK.R.IYPESC STATUS V/
YR.LAST USED-~-==~ > — NEXT ACTION DUE--> _—
LAST TRANS.DATE==> — LAST TRANS.TYPE--> s
EXAM.FEE=mmmmmnnn > 2p00 RECORDING FEE----> /$.00
CYCLE STATUS=-==== > c—— AREPORTED FLAG-=---> I ——
CORRES.INIT,====~ > — CORRES.DATE===-~-=-~ > e
MM  REMARKS;= = = = = = = = = = = = =« = =« - = >
STATUS S CR P «¥ DATED-=-> y:

v > w2202 KAY. XYo@ PRIIEH, 1700 5 _.
wl. 2So'E FM_Nur Cof 5 12 =
wwOIdANG £S5 _ oL  PART. er - 4747
W N Bl f 5 et e i
V== == .--: --------------------------------
e mmme e e e r e rr e e c e e e e e —— e m e — e ————-——————
L el -
! N RYRIRE
|
[ Pl ek N
S !

; Ve ! ST -



EAGLE CREEI

v 0 REGON W

G T-0s82-21 AT
¥ W ATER
ER

XeN WA T

ATIR RIGHT NO.S D008 FFFH[einit 82 g0k 755 CERTIF. N
23.C Qoo o7 7F§HUPER. Ho.

NC.C 0002 4 7FF/FREL,

WRIG.

TREANID 09 Logp o147

SANCEL YEAR--->

RICRIIY====== o A SR o PUT T2 USE====- >0 6
S AT >

WELISATION--"2y3 242 /9532
PERMIT ISSVUE--2pg 1/ /g 5@
CNSTR.STRT.==> , # ) 19§ 4

PCINT-OF-DCIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

0705 f50F 10 KB D 04 4060 o/40

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TUNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE 2 CNSMTV

09#5‘?903- /& D D 0, fﬁl 124

ACRES

2,00

CONSTR.CSMPLT=-> g4

RIV.MI.

RIV.NMI.

SO0 U. R CES DEPARTMENT xx¥ PAGE 1
TS DIVISION XK RUN ON: 3,/20,81 AT: 9:0f
T DATA INPUT 'FORM uxy
0. NAME: JoH M RANMDAKFE
ADDRESS: Aow =¥
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: R/ HLAND , oz 91270 o)
WM.DIST.g ¢ K.R.IYPESC STATUS V
}l1 14%¢& YR.LAST USED--=--- — NEXT ACTION DUE--> R
EXAM,FEE--m===umm 2000 RECORDING FEE----> 1 S.00
CYCLE STATUS=----- P REPORTED FLAG--=--> A1
CORRES.INIT.~==-~ — CORRES . DATE---~-~ S e
¥ REMARKS;~ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - >
RATE STATUS S CR P <% DATED-=-»> :
Pol o KA Y cnd /¢ 5
et % o el ¢ PLeH, L7905 .
sl 2ISQ'E _FHM. _Nw. Cort S I,
wlAAN G ES__Lop.  PART. ¢l (o 4258
AP mmm e e e e e e memsesmmecccccmccccmcm—a————-
STATUS S OR P
V ;-.) A s s s s s s s e s e s e S e e e e e, e - ———————
L e e
L I e
|'
i ) R G
f
A 2-)3-% 7
e o



EAGLE CREEI

: 1-0682-2 uw* OREGON UWATER RESOURCES DEPARTHMENT NN¥ PAGE 1
G 9 WX L ATER RIGHTS DIVISION KKK RUN ON: 3/20/81 AT: 9:0¢
NN WATTIER CRLGHEBT DATA THPUT FORM ae

1ATER RIGHT N0.S P00S FHFFSecinit 81,006 465 cERTIF. Ne. NAME: JoHN RAND AL L
R1G. NC.C 00024602 *RE!. \3.C Q0004 4 ,2pUNER. %0, tDDRESS: Aoy =5
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY: RICHLAND , ok =1 770 o)
TREAN-ID 09 Logy o147 RIV.MI. WM.DIST.go ¢ W.R.IYPESC STATUS V
JANCEL YEAR---> CONSTR.CCMPLT==> g4 )] /1454 YR.LAST USED----- > = NEXT ACTION DUE--> —
RICRITY=====- I %) PUT 72 USE---=-- 06 11 19§92 LAST TRANS.DATE-=> e LAST TRENS.TYPE--> ——
WELISATISN--=2,3 o g ,gfp SRIVECED------- > EXAM,FEE==-=-==m= > 2p00 RECORDING FEE----> /S.00
JERMIT ISSUE--2,p ;/ /9§  CCNCUSAENCE--==> CYCLE STATUS===== S REPORTED FLAG-=-=> o0
IONSTRLSTRT.==> 5 2 /) 1959 CERTIFIED-----~ > CORRES.INIT,====m > —— CORRES.DATE-----~ W e
POINT-OF-CIVERSION DATA; ¥ REMARKS;= = = = = = = = = = = = « = = = = >
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI.  RATE STATUS S CR P <% DATED--> :
0?’5 ffaE }'ﬂ g D ﬂq fd[ﬂ aﬂfﬁ’ P lgﬁeg.i-ﬁﬂ.-ze‘.’f\{ﬁ-_@./_[( ’;{)J-...{?_o-‘g---;——-
ol o0 v 5
wh. 2150/ E. PN _pw. Cop_ S 1D
WCAANGC ES_ _LPop. PART. o1 Co7602-
- 29
PLACE-OF-USE DATA: .,Ké!_-_f,?_é-,ﬁ ---------------------------
TWNSP RNGE SECT GTR/QTR CNTY USE % CNSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P
8F05 450 2F N € g) 1R 1oy o%0 v P WY e e e e
/ 1 A D /- &2 N B e e T T S o e
| M 05 e o i s e e et s e e



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )

JOHN RANDALL, U.S. NATIONAL BANK OF ) ORDER AMENDII&G
OREGON AND LAWRENCE IMMOOS FOR AP- ) ORDER APPROVING
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF ) TRANSFER NO. 4444

DIVERSION OF WATER FROM EAGLE CREEK )

On March 24, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by John Randall, U.S. National Bank of Oregon (Holcomb Estate)
and Lawrence Immoos for approval of a change in point of diversion from Eagle
Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered on June 11, 1980, at
pages 307, 308 and 309, Volume 33, Special Order Record of the Water Resources
Department, approving said change in point of diversion, tabulated 3.0 acres in
NW% SW%, Section 19, Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W.M. Said 3.0 acres is
located in the NW% SW%, Section 19, Township 9 South, Range 46 East, W.M.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that paragraph 3 on page 307, Volume 33,
Special Order Record, be amended to show the location of said 3.0 acres in Range
46 East, W.M.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 3rd day of July, 1980.

ﬁ@ﬂm%

ames E. Sexson,
Director

Volume 33, page 398



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

: ) U.S. NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON
This Is to Certify, 7na: TRUSTEE FOR LINN HOLCOMB ESTATE

of PO Box 3168, Portland , Stateof Oregon 97208 , has
a right to the use of the waters of Eagle Creek

a tributary of Powder River for the purpose of
irrigation of 3.0 acres

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Baker County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 6 , at page 291, that the priority of the right
thereby confirmed dates from 1887

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth

cubic foot per second per acre, if available at the original point of
diversion; SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 33, T8S, R45E, WM, Newt Young Ditch - 1950
feet South and 1400 feet East from NW Corner, Section 33.

The point of diversion is located in the SE 1/4 NN 1/4, Section 10, T9S, R45E, WM, Kay
Young Ditch - 1700 feet South and 2450 feet East from NW Corner, Section 10.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

3.0 acres NW 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 19
Township 2 South, Range 46 East, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered June 11, 1980 and together
with certificate of water right recorded at page 49630, Volume 43, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 4744.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. ¢
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein

described. )
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date April 25 ,19 85

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 48 , page 52932

7879C



RIGHT TEANSFER

APPLICATION NO. 4444

On March 24, 1980, an ap-
plication was filed in the office
of the Water Resources
Dnrecior_ by John Randall,
U.S. National Bank of Oregon
(Holcomb Estate) &
Lawrence Immoos for ap-
proval of a change in point of
diversion from Eagle Creek
under certain water rights.

By Decree of the Circuit
Court for Baker County,
Oregon, entered March 18,
1918, in the Matter of the
Defermination of the Relative

ights of the Various
Claimants fo the Use of the
Waters of Powder River and

Its Tributaries, a water right
was allowed in the name of
W.E. Summers for use of
waters of Eagle Cr for
irrigation of, among other

lands, a certain 2.0 ac in SEV
SEla, Sec 10, T9S, R45E, WM
being tabulated at Volume 6,
page 485, with a date of

riority of 1888, as evidenced

Y certificates recorded at

age 4748, Volume 5, State

ecord of Water Rights

Certificates.

_By said Decree, a water
right was allowed in the name
of  D.N. Strayer for use of
| waters of agle Cr for
| irrigation of, amon? other

| lands, a certian 3.0 ac in NW 4
SWWVa, Sec 19, T9S, R46E, WM,
being tabulated at Volume 6,
page 485 with a date of
gnomy of 1887, as evidenced

y certificate recorded at
page 4744, Volume 5 of said
record.

By said Decree, a water
right was allowed in the name
of Willlam T. Bennehort for
use of waters of Eagle Cr for
irrigation of, among other
lands, a certaln 0.8 ac in SW'a
NEY4 & 1.6 ac in SEVa NEVa,
Sec 24, T9S, R45E, WM.

The authorized point of
diversion is located 1950 ft S &
1400 ft E from the NW corner
of Sec 33, being within the
SElVa NWYa of Sec 33, T8S,
R45E, WM (Newt Young
Ditch).

The applicants propose to
change fthe point of diversion
therefrom, 'without loss of

riority, to a point located 1700
f S & 2450 ft E from the NW
corner of Sec 10, being within
the SEVa NWYa of Sec 10, T9S,
R45E, WM (Kay Young
Ditch(.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2),
a hearing is scheduled for 9:30
a.m. on Tuesday June 10, 1980
at the Baker County Cour-
thouse, Baker, Oregon. Any
objection fto the proposed
change must be prepared in
writing: one copy to be served
on John Randall at Box 28,
Richland, OR 97870, on U.S.
National' Bank of Oregon at
P.0. Box 3148, Portland, OR
97208 & on Lawrence Immoos
at Rt 1, Box 159, Richland, OR
97870; and one copy filedin the
office of the Water Resources
Director, Salem. Oregon
together with a $10 filing tee,
at least 10 days prior fo the
date set for hearing, Rules for
filing objections will be fur-
nished'upon request,

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY
THE WATER RESQURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this
10th day of April, 1980,

o o James E_Sexson
il e Director

Le‘%‘:i’_l No. 100
Publish: Apriilé, 23, 830, 1980

_\] 1‘
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|

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

20 @0

Baker, Oregon, anrii o . 1984

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Baker

., being first duly sworn,

IJI o i 5 S -

depose and say that | am the ety of the Baker Democrat-Herald

which is o Daily (except Sunday) newspaper of general circulation published in Baker, in said
county and state; that such newspoper is made up of at least four pages of five columns each
and of at least 1734 inches in depth of type matter; that such newspaper was regularly and un-

interruptedly published once each week for at least twelve consecutive months immediately pre-
ceeding the first publication of the attached _. 4828 fovertisonont 210

: -y and has more than 200 bona fide subscribers within

T~ >

Yaal Tapayrk S o paa ciaads

said county; that the S A e e e e
of which the one hereto attached is a true and correct copy as printed, was published in the

regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, once each ... .

=il for Three ... Successive and consecutive _tisaac .

e ey

. times commencing with the issue dated the

being published . ...

18T dayof Sl 19,80, and ending with the issue dated the
e iday of :_“_1_‘ 19, *, and that the dates of publication were
1Eh, '(\J 1980 Arndl 22, 1080.4pni], ) e
I-!. .."’_“‘I -/ﬂ‘"‘\\ = = ‘—_*-: -
! . ~ 3 W o 2
Subscribed and swormn to before me this
: / April
day: o=~ e
\““—.f-- f/ ';'./.:' S ~ _-;< -

7 otory Publfe Tor Oregon

My commission expires - Se=hembep-Be—- 1929,




S
\?**’j STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
RN
TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION oATE:  Hntrs /., 199a.

FROM: **V_/%y;,{‘zsq_g}.m RECEIVED

SUBJECT:  WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. vy APR 31980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
IN THE NAME OF SALEM, OREGON

In = > proposed change in 200 Spau Mewr buwe s Loy Youwe

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.
==t

Headgate notices HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? 1(21
fyes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

{—T2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

* %

Watermaster's signature or initials

B1-12%.1387
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HName and Peatslflee Address 7 oy 1
SR, Frsrier hve | Use Name of Diteh irvam Deseription of Lisd o¢ Mace of Use
1Y o
St. Ellzabeth Hospitdl, 1887 10 Irrd
gut fon Holcomb 13 : 5
Baker, Oregon. E:E:: acres in ;mlsy
f ' 1s08 8 D ' anl
I Ty Eagle b acres in s@isnl
(Pinding #90) et Gulch Creek Section :3
4 T 08 R 45 B0 Vo ¥o -
i
w1
St. John, C. C. 1881 4 Irrigution | Kay Eagle 0.4 acres in SWiSE:
Richland,Oregon. Young Creck Section £5
g T9 8 Re 45 Bs Wo M-
(Finding §20): (M 2 #
.v“: rf
g .
dStonﬂ. Ella M. 1887 | 2 Irrigution Kay Eagle Lot 8, Block 1,
Richland,Oregon. Young Craek Halley's Addition to
Richland, Oregon.
(Finding $30), /4
i3 g éaq
1
Stone, J« L. 1881 o2 Irrigation Koy Eugle Lot 8 Block 2,
_Richlnnd, Oregon. Young Creek Town of Richland, '
Oregon.
(Finding £#30) Las
} o ]
,,,.u" 3 ; )
L 1]
Strayer, D, N. 1887 28 Irrigation | Newt Eagle 28 acres in N SW f
Baker, Oregon o) 1. ik Young Creek Section 19
and s Gl L0 ?9S. R 46 E V. M.~ |
Holcomb, Noble,
Richland,Oregon.
(Finding #30]' I
i‘--) 1/
e
Strayer,W. H. 1891 30 l Irripution | Baldy 20 mcres in SE}
Baker, Cregon. | Domestic Guleh Section 10
! ) | and stock and T8S. R 44 E- W. Ma
l ! Springs |
L
1 .
Sullivan, Emma 1885 6 Irrigation | Fewt | Eagle 6 acres in SEISW:
Richland,Oregon. } Young | Creek i S;ctign‘sww L
(Finding #30) f
haA”?
7 iz
94 .
“‘Sullivan. Eugene, 1885 | 40 | Irrigetion Yewt Bagle 450 ar.-r;t i.t; ngﬂl
Richland, Oregons I | Young Creek S ;c 4211; o
(Finding £20)
4 o
PV o dak : in KEZSE-
s | 1888 S8 Irrigetion Yewt Eagle 23 acres EE;
i e R | Young creek |(915 mores in SESEE
Richland ,Oregon.
o ol
(Pinding #30) 1891 4 waterbury i: :2::: i: m
l -
| ' -
& | 9 | Holstine 1.5 acres in iﬁm—
7 BN | | 0)7.5 acres in 6}-12—
(> T-499C 4 pop 0-7¢ | Section 10
T 9§ R 46 B. W M
() T-9949 A pop h.04.
{ POWDER RIVIR =171~
i |  (BAGLE CREZK)
| e N
J e !

i LI R S

cc, T2 fAvnpe
T
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Bennehoff, John D. 1881 10 Irrigution Newt 1 grl 6 10 neres in SWliowl
gi:hhnﬁ._ {;'_,_ i Young Creelk Sau%iu; 12

L

e gon Av 98 R 46 B, W. ¥~

?Bennehoft, William 1. | 1887 20 |Irrigatfon  |Kewt Pasle )9 acres in :
Richland, /. ) r-4444 A 00| 0.0 ve Young Creck (411 acres in
Oregon.“_ Tyt - v [1gad Seeti £,

(¥ inding : 150 T 9 5. R 45 B, W. 'Hs-'f

a(."

Bernard, Carrie ; 1878 1 Irrigation Yoody Bople ¢/4 acren in h.;--]rf-‘1
New Bridge, [0 Creek ° [1/4 acre in m'nmf
Orecgon. A Saction 10

5 b . 9 5. R 45 B V. K. 7

1} 9

';Einheime.r. George ° | 1880 0.3 Irrigation Kay Baglae Lot 3 and B} of Lot 4,
Richland,, /« i= Young Creek Block 1, Duffey®s North
Oregon. V° &, Addition to

Richland, Oregon.

(Finding #30)

Lo

4 Binheimer, Susie 1886 1/4 |[Irrigation  |Ruy 2o gl e 1/4 acre in rmisml
Richlend, [ /5, Young Creek j Section 25
Oregan. ) ! : T 9S. R 45 B W. ¥, -

(Finding $£30) : ) _' ' n 55

ol S 2

"’wBl\ua, Cora M. 1876 26.56 |Irrigetion Woody Eagle 20.5 acres in S'.l},i—

New Bridge, o 3 Creek 6 acres in SE NV
Oregonma. =, «** Section 10

(Finding #30)"% T 9S8, R, 46 B W, ¥u”

.01

’”‘éog{art, Clarence M. 1901 6 Irrigation  |Howell [Bagle 6 dcres in SIENER .
Richland, | P . [Creek. Sac_t‘ion 36 -
Oregon.; o4~ T9S. R. 45 &, W. }.-

¥ A .

’*ﬁ%wen, Je G0 1877 ' 54.5 |Irrigation Newt [Eagle 11 acres in SENE:
New Bridge, , Young Creelk *Section 4
Cregon. | . 21 acres in S'&r;]x.?»"

L 2.5 acres in Nk
i ek Section 3
f : P 9 5. R. 46 B« W Mu—

s ol

" Bradford, I. N. 1878 0.2 Irrigation Kay Bugle Lot 6, Block 2,
HRichland, Oregon Young Craek Richland, Oregon.

gio (A Section 23,
s T. 9 5. R. 456 E. We M. -

1 f“’

<t Bredford, Rachel 1881 i Irrigution |Kay Eaple % acre in NWiSE}
Richland, / Young Creek Section 23

(Finding #20) i '’ T 9 5. R. 456 Ea W. M./

. 1 {7

"JErfacks. C.H. ; 1881 10 Irrigation Newt Fagle 10 acres in SVESW:

Richlarnd, Oregon. Young Creek Section 13
s Fo A 29 T 9 S, R. 45 Eo W I~
S 18861 .2 |Irrigstion |Kay Eagle Lots 7 und B Duffey®s
Young Creek Forth Addition to
Richland, Oregon.
July 12 50 Irrigation Howell Eagle 40 acres in SE};SW%‘
19C0 Creek 10 acres in SWE5H;
Section 30
T 9 S.R 46 E. V. M7

3 ;'P p

‘Brown, Eugene E. 1873 28 Irrigation Brown Little 2l acres in NE w:;

o Eagle ; 14 acres in KW KWE-

Brown, Laura . Creek Section 95
Richland, Oregon.| 1870 55 | Irrigation |Couty

(Finding #20) [ Kirby &  |Little 39 acres in SEISE}

o o Brown Eagle Section 27

Creek 9 acres in FELNE}
Section 34
T 9 5, R. 45 E. W, M.
¥ HOWDER RIVER -157-
{{|EAGLE CHEEK)
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